

# City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

## Meeting Agenda - Final-revised

## **Judiciary & Administration Committee**

Tuesday, June 2, 2020 6:00 PM Council Chambers

In an effort to keep members of the public, City staff and Council Members as safe as possible from the spread of COVID-19, the Judiciary & Administration Committee meeting will be conducted through video conferencing. The meeting can be viewed by clicking this link (or typing the URL in your web browser address bar):

https://stream.lifesizecloud.com/extension/1271327/e7506959-fe5d-44ac-805c-9016fb33bd90

Members of the public who would like to provide comments on any agenda item are encouraged to submit them in writing prior to the meeting. Written comments should be submitted to elsenn@cityoflacrosse.org, dropped in a drop box outside of City Hall or mailed to the City Clerk, 400 La Crosse Street, La Crosse WI 54601.

### Call To Order

### Roll Call

### **Agenda Items:**

### **OLD BUSINESS**

20-0253

	Ordinances of the City of La Crosse transferring certain property from the Local Business, Light Industrial and Heavy Industrial Districts to the Planned Development District - Specific at 1407/1501 and 1514 St. Andrew Street, 528 Loomis Street and Island Street property.
	Referred from March 2020 meetings
<u>20-0450</u>	AN ORDINANCE to amend Subsection 115-110 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse transferring certain property from the Local Business District to the Multi-Family District allowing multi-family development at 207-213 Rose Street.
	Referred from May 2020 meetings
<u>20-0551</u>	AN ORDINANCE to amend Subsection 115-110 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse transferring certain property from the Residence District to the Commercial Industrial District allowing a family historical museum and monument at 303 Rose Street.

AN AMENDED ORDINANCE to amend Subsection 115-110 of the Code of

Referred from May 2020 meetings

## **NEW BUSINESS**

<u>20-0559</u>	Resolution abolishing the Sustainable La Crosse Commission and creating an ad-hoc Climate Action Plan Steering Committee. <u>Sponsors:</u> Sleznikow
20-0560	AN ORDINANCE to repeal Chapter 2, Article X, Division 10 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse regarding the membership, duties and powers of the Sustainable La Crosse Commission. <u>Sponsors:</u> Sleznikow
<u>20-0571</u>	Resolution supporting the Solutionary Rail Electrification Proposal and Northern Corridor Demonstration. <u>Sponsors:</u> Happel and Janssen
20-0607	AN ORDINANCE to amend Section 2-604 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse changing the composition of the La Crosse Center Board. <u>Sponsors:</u> Neumeister
<u>20-0617</u>	Resolution approving Towing Agreement for City-Owned Vehicles and Police-Seized Vehicles between the City of La Crosse Police Department and Don's Towing and Repair, Inc. <u>Sponsors:</u> Neumeister
<u>20-0637</u>	AN ORDINANCE to amend Subsection 115-110 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse transferring certain property from the Single Family District to the Residence District allowing duplex at 1940 State Road.
<u>20-0638</u>	AN ORDINANCE to amend Subsection 115-110 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse transferring certain property from the Traditional Neighborhood District - General to the Traditional Neighborhood District - Specific allowing addition to building at 1514-1516 Market Street.
<u>20-0716</u>	AN ORDINANCE to amend Subsection 115-110 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse transferring certain property from the Public/Semi-Public District and Agricultural to the Single Family District allowing single family homes at 5215 and 5235 Creekside Place.
	public hearing
<u>20-0717</u>	Various license applications pursuant to Chapters 4, 6 and/or 10 of the La Crosse Municipal Code for remainder of license period 2019-20 (June).
<u>20-0718</u>	Various license applications pursuant to Chapters 4, 6 and/or 10 of the La Crosse Municipal Code for license period 2020-21.

<u>20-0733</u>	Resolution approving Certified Survey Map - All of Lot 1 and Outlot 1 of Certified Survey Map Volume 9, Page 20, Located in the NW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of
	Section 23, Township 14 North, Range 7 West, City of La Crosse, La Crosse
	County, Wisconsin, and request to waive requirement of plat.

Sponsors: Kabat

20-0661 Resolution designating concessionaire for the La Crosse Regional Airport along with authorization to apply for "Class B" Intoxicating Liquor Permit 2020-2021.

Sponsors: Richmond

Short-circuited by Mayor Kabat 05.28.2020

## **Adjournment**

Notice is further given that members of other governmental bodies may be present at the above scheduled meeting to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility.

### NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH A DISABILITY

Requests from persons with a disability who need assistance to participate in this meeting should call the City Clerk's office at (608) 789-7510 or send an email to ADAcityclerk@cityoflacrosse.org, with as much advance notice as possible.